DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HOSPITAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0637
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type: New X Renewal

Manufacturer: Schneider Electric Seismic Parameters Building Codes
Example Model Number:
TABLE 3 Model Number Nomenclature - For Reference Only
Product Type: Transformers – Dry Type = 1.65g for z/h=1,Rµ=1.3,Hf=3.5 Ip=1.5 CBC 2025
Model Line: EXN = 2.20g for z/h=0,Rµ=1.0,Hf=1.0
EXN DOE 2016 Energy Efficient Transformer
15 15 kVA
Transformer Type
Values Key
75 75 kVA
Description
3 480 Vac Delta Primary; 208Y/120 Vac Secondary
65 600 Vac Delta Primary; 208Y/120 Vac Secondary
225 225 kVA
T 3 Phase
kVA Rating
Phases
112 112.5 kVA
150 150 kVA
30 30 kVA
45 45 kVA
Voltage Codes1
Insulation Class
1814 480 Vac Delta Primary; 480Y/277 Vac Secondary
6 480 Vac Delta Primary; 240 Vac Delta Secondary
3165 208 Vac Delta Primary; 208Y/120 Vac Secondary
3155 208 Vac Delta Primary; 480Y/277 Vac Secondary
No Electrostatic Shield
[blank] 150 C Temp Rise
F 115 C Temp Rise
**** All other possible voltage combinations
H 220 C Insulation
Temp Rise
Shielding
Winding Material
Center Tap
Additional Options NLP K-13 Rated
NL K-4 Rated
CT 120 V Center Tap
[blank] K-1 Rated
CU Copper Windings
[blank] No center tap
IS Electrostatic Shield between Primary & Secondary
[blank] Aluminum Windings
B 80 C Temp Rise
[blank]
Pre Compliance                                                           www.go-pre.com                                                           (541) 241-2310
04/24/2026 OSP-0637
Page 6 of 11
BY:
DATE:
RE
VI
EW
ED
 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE,
20
25
OSP-0637
Mohammad Karim
04/24/2026
  Pre No. 251801-01-R0
Ip
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
Model Test Report
1900466-TR-001-R0
(UUT10)
75kVA Copper
20M Enclosure